

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 301 of 2025

=====

KAPIL BHATIA & ANR.

Versus

PLUTUSONE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR MAULIK N SHAH(5280) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED for the
Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

No one appears. Post this matter on 10.07.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SHRIJIT PILLAI