

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 301 of 2025

=====
KAPIL BHATIA & ANR.

Versus

PLUTUSONE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED for the

Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 14/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Mansi Thekdi, learned advocate holding brief of Mr.Aditya A. Gupta, learned advocate for the respondent no.1 is present.

There is a sick-note of Mr. Manish S. Shah, learned advocate for the petitioners. Put up on 18.09.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI